Fall Term Spring Term Fall Term Spring Term
2024-2025 2023-2024 2023-2024 2022-2023
Average of All Facultys' Student Survey of Instruction (SSI) Scores (0640) (0630) (0625) (0615)
(1-to-5 response scale with 1 the lowest score and 5 the highest possible score) Average Average Average Average
1|1 understood the organization of the course. 4.71 4.70 4.69 4.70
2|The expectations of students were clearly stated. 4.75 4.73 4.73 4.74
3|The course included a variety of assessments (such as quizzes, discussions, writing assignments, etc.). 4.70 4.71 4.70 4.70
4|The professor effectively used the course materials to help me learn. 4.63 4.62 4.61 4.62
5|The methods used to teach enhanced my learning experience. 4.52 4.52 4.49 4.51
6|The professor was responsive and available for individual help if needed. 4.71 4.70 4.69 4.70
7|The professor created a supportive environment that encouraged me to do my best work. 4.68 4.67 4.66 4.66
8|The professor provided useful feedback that supported my learning. 4.64 4.62 4.60 4.62
Composite Categories Average Average Average Average
Faculty Engagement (Question 6 to Question 8) 4.68 4.66 4.65 4.66
Organization and Preparation (Question 1 to Question 2) 4.73 4.72 4.71 4.72
Learning Experience (Question 3 to Question 5) 4.62 4.62 4.60 4.61




